2nd Best Region in the World to Visit (Lonely Planet 2017)

17 July 2018

R Leveson Administrator https://fyi.org.nz/help/officers

C/- Email: fyi-request-8248-0db6f905@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: LGOIMA REQUEST – CSM18/501863

In response to your request for information dated 5 July 2018 considered under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

## Request:

Please supply:

- 1. The number of people employed in your public library service.
- 2. The number of people employed in your public library service being paid less than \$20.55 per hour.
- 3. The number of people in your public library service employed for 40 hours per week.

## Response:

As at 17 July 2018:

- 1. 66 staff are employed in a public library service role (including community libraries) with New Plymouth District Council.
- 2. 12 staff are employed in a public library service role (including community libraries) with New Plymouth District Council being paid less than \$20.55.
- 3. 24 staff are employed in a public library service role (including community libraries) with New Plymouth District Council for 40 hours per week.

Yours sincerely

Andrea Smith

GROUP MANAGER ORGANISATIONAL DEVELOPMENT